Town of Schodack **Town Board Meeting** October 22, 2020

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Presentation -

- Discussions 1. Albany Hudson Rail Trail additional parking Sharon Lane
 - 2. Battisti Water District #10 [next steps]
 - 3. Transfer Station rules and regulation 2021
 - 4. Roof -update
 - 5. Stewart's Shops Corp. easements [Resolution below]
 - 6. Updates on Covid-19
 - 7. Discussion

Watch via livestreaming https://townhallstreams.com/towns/schodack

Public Comment

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

- Accept the Utility Easement offered by Stewart's Shops Corp., as Grantor, to 2020-265) the Town of Schodack, as Grantee, with respect to the real property located at 1528-1542 Columbia Turnpike, Schodack, New York.
- 2020-266) Accept the Utility Easement offered by Stewart's Shops Corp., as Grantor, to the Town of Schodack, as Grantee, with respect to the real property located at 1811 Columbia Turnpike, Schodack, New York.

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor David Harris Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> > 1/9/2018 1:52 PM